
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2687
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2003
EXTERNAL AIDED PROJECTS
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the external aided projects are being implemented in Bihar and Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise; and

(c) the amount of financial assistance provided by the FFIs during each of the last three years, project-wise and financial institution-wise ?

Answer
SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (C) Details of the projects being implemented in Bihar and Jharkhand with external assistance are given in the enclosed
Statement.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) AND (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2687 DATED
8.8.2003

S. Name of the project    Source  Disbursement during (in Rs. crore)
N.      Organization
        2000-01  2001-02  2002-03

1   Bihar plateau development  IDA  58.11  0.00  0.00
2   Shrimp and fish culture   IDA  0.32  0.00  0.00
3 Economic development project IDA 0.56 0.43 0.00
4   Reproductive & child health  IDA  0.00  0.00  0.00
5 Economic development project - IDA 0.50 0.34 0.00
 (Global environment facility)
6   Third district primary education IDA  0.00  20.25  25.73
 project

In addition, a project namely `Energy services for rural industries, Angara` is being implemented with the assistance of UNDP.
Disbursements under this project during 2000-01, 2001-02 and 2002-03 were Rs. 13.59 lakh, Rs. 59.93 lakh and Rs. 27.92 lakh
respectively.
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